
Alfabetische Rassenlijst - Liste alfabétique des races 04/05/2019
Aantal

Nombre
  Ras

Race
 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

19  X  Afghaanse Windhond  981-999  9 A
5  III  Airedale Terrier  350-354  7 A
4  V  Akita  559-562  9 B
3  V  Alaska Malamute  498-500  9 A
5  V  American Akita  563-567  9 A
7  III  American Staffordshire Terrier  425-431  7 A
4  VIII  Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Any solid colour other

than black
 819-822  9 A

5  VIII  Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, meerkleurig  814-818  9 A
2  II  Argentijnse Dog  187-188  8 B
4  I  Australian Cattle Dog  136-139  12 

12  I  Australian Shepherd  124-135  1 
4  III  Australian Silky Terrier  432-435  7 A
3  X  Azawakh  1059-1061  7 B
1  VIII  Barbet  824  11 A

11  X  Barsoi  1013-1023  7 B
6  V  Basenji  586-591  5 
4  VI  Basset Artésien normand  597-600  10 
4  VI  Basset bleu de Gascogne  601-604  10 
4  VI  Basset Hound  606-609  10 
8  VI  Beagle  610-617  10 
7  I  Bearded Collie  56-62  5 
6  I  Beauceron  36-41  9 B
2  III  Bedlington Terrier  355-356  7 A
1  I  Belgische Herdershond, Groenendaeler  1  10 
1  I  Belgische Herdershond, Laekense  2  10 
1  I  Belgische Herdershond, Mechelse  3  10 
8  I  Belgische Herdershond, Tervuerense  4-11  10 

23  II  Berner Sennenhond  319-341  1 
4  IX  Bichon frisé  833-836  13 A
1  VI  Bloedhond  596  10 
1  IX  Bolognezer  837  13 A
6  II  Bordeaux Dog  221-226  13 B

13  I  Border Collie  63-75  3 
4  III  Border Terrier  357-360  7 A
6  IX  Boston Terrier  975-980  13 A

10  I  Bouvier des Flandres  140-149  1 
4  II  Boxer, Gelb  193-196  6 B
4  II  Boxer, Gestromt  197-200  6 B
1  VII  Bracco Italiano  686  8 B
1  VII  Braque d'Auvergne  685  8 B

13  I  Briard  42-54  9 B
5  III  Bull Terrier  405-409  7 A
8  II  Bullmastiff  251-258  9 A
7  III  Cairn Terrier  389-395  7 A
2  V  CANADIAN ESKIMO HOND  486-487  9 A
8  II  Cane Corso  268-275  6 A
1  I  Cão da Serra de Aires  121  8 B
2  VIII  Cão de Agua Português  826-827  11 A
1  II  Cão Fila de Sao Miguel  276  6 B
1  IX  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Black and Tan  923  6 A
9  IX  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Blenheim  930-938  6 A
4  IX  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Ruby  926-929  6 A
2  IX  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Tricolour  924-925  6 A
4  IX  Chihuahua, korthaar  902-905  9 B



17  IX  Chihuahua, langhaar  906-922  9 B
13  IX  Chinese Naakthond, Hairless  865-877  8 A
5  IX  Chinese Naakthond, Powder Puff  878-882  8 A
5  V  Chow Chow  550-554  5 
6  IX  Coton de Tuléar  838-843  8 A

10  VI  Dalmatische Hond  618-627  8 A
2  III  Dandie Dinmont Terrier  396-397  7 A

10  IV  Dashond, korthaar  444-453  2 
2  IV  Dashond, langhaar  454-455  2 

10  IV  Dashond, ruwhaar  456-465  2 
3  X  Deerhound  1034-1036  7 B
3  II  Dobermann, Braun mit rostrotem brand  156-158  3 
6  II  Dobermann, Schwarz mit rostrotem brand  150-155  3 
2  VII  Drentsche Patrijshond  701-702  8 B
5  II  Duitse Dog, blauw  205-209  6 B
1  II  Duitse Dog, Brindle  201  6 B
3  II  Duitse Dog, Schwartz  202-204  6 B
4  II  Duitse Dwergpinscher, Schwarzrot  160-163  7 A
4  I  Duitse Herdershond, langstokhaar  32-35  1 

12  I  Duitse Herdershond, stokhaar  20-31  1 
1  II  Duitse Pinscher, Einfarbig  159  7 A
3  VII  Duitse Staande Hond Draadhaar  661-663  8 B
4  VII  Duitse Staande Hond Korthaar  657-660  8 B
1  VII  Duitse Staande Hond Langhaar  697  8 B
2  IV  Dwergdashond, korthaar  466-467  2 
4  IV  Dwergdashond, langhaar  468-471  2 
9  IV  Dwergdashond, ruwhaar  472-480  2 

17  V  Dwergkeeshond  533-549  5 
1  IX  Dwergpoedel, Bruin  858  13 A
1  IX  Dwergpoedel, Grijs  861  13 A
1  IX  Dwergpoedel, Wit  857  13 A
2  IX  Dwergpoedel, Zwart  859-860  13 A
1  II  Dwergschnauzer, peper en zout  178  6 B
6  II  Dwergschnauzer, zwart  172-177  6 B
5  II  Dwergschnauzer, zwart-zilver  179-183  6 B

24  II  Engelse Bulldog  227-250  6 A
9  VIII  Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour  788-796  11 A
2  VIII  Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour  797-798  11 A
2  VII  Engelse Setter  704-705  4 
7  VIII  Engelse Springer Spaniel  803-809  11 A
3  II  Entlebucher Sennenhond  342-344  6 A
1  VII  Epagneul bleu de Picardie  698  8 B
7  IX  Epagneul nain continental, Papillon  939-945  8 A
2  IX  Epagneul nain continental, Phalène  946-947  8 A
2  VII  Epagneul picard  699-700  8 B
4  V  Eurasier  555-558  5 
4  VIII  Field Spaniel  799-802  11 A
4  V  Finse Lappenhond  518-521  5 
1  V  Finse Spits  515  5 

13  VIII  Flatcoated Retriever  725-737  11 A
5  III  Foxterrier Draadhaar  364-368  7 A
3  III  Foxterrier Gladhaar  361-363  7 A
2  IX  Franse Bulldog, Bont Pied Caille  949-950  13 A

15  IX  Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  951-965  13 A
25  VIII  Golden Retriever  763-787  11 A
1  VII  Gordon Setter  706  4 
6  X  Greyhound  1037-1042  3 
1  V  Groenlandhond  488  5 
3  V  Grote Keeshond, wolfsgrijs  522-524  5 



1  IX  Grote Poedel, Bruin  848  13 A
1  IX  Grote Poedel, Grijs  852  13 A
2  IX  Grote Poedel, Wit  846-847  13 A
3  IX  Grote Poedel, Zwart  849-851  13 A
5  II  Grote Zwitserse Sennenhond  345-349  13 B
3  IX  Havanezer  830-832  8 A
2  VII  Heidewachtel  695-696  8 B
3  I  Hollandse Herdershond, korthaar  110-112  8 B
1  I  Hollandse Herdershond, langhaar  113  8 B
2  II  Hovawart  287-288  8 B
1  I  Hrvatski Ovcar  19  12 
6  VII  Ierse rood-witte Setter  717-722  4 

10  VII  Ierse Setter  707-716  4 
1  III  Ierse Terrier  375  7 A

10  X  Ierse Wolfshond  1024-1033  7 B
2  III  Irish Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  376-377  7 A
7  X  Italiaans Windhondje  1052-1058  3 

11  III  Jack Russell Terrier  378-388  2 
1  IV  Kaninchen Dashond, korthaar  481  2 
4  IV  Kaninchen Dashond, ruwhaar  482-485  2 
2  V  Kleine Keeshond, bruin-zwart  528-529  5 
3  V  Kleine Keeshond, oranje en anderskleurig  530-532  5 

25  VIII  Labrador Retriever  738-762  4 
1  VIII  Lagotto Romagnolo  825  1 
3  II  Landseer ECT  303-305  8 B
2  IX  Leeuwhondje  844-845  11 B

14  II  Leonberger  289-302  13 B
4  IX  Lhasa Apso  883-886  11 B
2  IX  Maltezer  828-829  11 B
1  III  Manchester Terrier  369  2 
5  II  Mastiff  259-263  13 B
4  II  Mastino Napoletano  264-267  13 B
2  V  Mexicaanse Naakthond, standaard  583-584  12 
2  V  Middenslag Keeshond, bruin-zwart  526-527  5 
1  V  Middenslag Keeshond, wit  525  5 
4  IX  Middenslag Poedel, Zwart  853-856  13 A
1  II  Middenslag Schnauzer, peper en zout  171  6 B
4  II  Middenslag Schnauzer, zwart  167-170  6 B
2  III  Miniatuur Bull Terrier  410-411  7 A
3  IX  Mopshond, Black  966-968  11 B
6  IX  Mopshond, Other Colours  969-974  11 B
3  VIII  Nederlandse Kooikerhondje  811-813  1 
4  I  Nederlandse Schapendoes  116-119  8 B

10  II  Newfoundlander  277-286  13 B
2  V  Noorse Elandhond Grijs  513-514  5 
2  VIII  Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  723-724  4 
2  I  Old English Sheepdog  79-80  8 A
3  III  Parson Russell Terrier  370-372  2 
1  VIII  Perro de Agua Español  823  1 
1  V  Peruaanse Haarloze Hond, groot  585  12 
1  VI  Petit Basset griffon vendéen  605  10 
4  V  Pharaohond  579-582  12 
2  V  Podenco Ibicenco, gladhaar  592-593  12 
1  V  Podengo Português, middenslag, lang- en ruwhaar  594  12 
1  VII  Pointer  703  4 
2  II  Presa Canario  219-220  8 B
7  II  Pyreneese Berghond  306-312  6 A
1  I  Pyreneese Herdershond à face rase  55  8 B

29  VI  Rhodesian Ridgeback  628-656  10 



3  II  Riesenschnauzer, zwart  164-166  6 B
9  II  Rottweiler  210-218  3 
1  IX  Russian Toy, langhaar  948  11 B
2  I  Saarlooswolfhond  114-115  1 

13  X  Saluki  1000-1012  3 
9  V  Samojeed  489-497  3 
6  I  Schipperke  12-17  12 
3  I  Schotse Herdershond Langhaar  76-78  12 
3  III  Schotse Terrier  398-400  2 
4  II  Shar-Pei  189-192  7 A

13  I  Shetland Sheepdog  81-93  8 B
11  V  Shiba  568-578  12 
3  IX  Shih Tzu  887-889  7 B

12  V  Siberian Husky  501-512  12 
1  II  Sint Bernard, korthaar  313  6 A
2  II  Sint Bernard, langhaar  314-315  6 A
3  III  Skye Terrier  401-403  2 
2  I  Slovenský Cuvac  122-123  8 B

13  III  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  412-424  11 B
1  I  Tatrahond  120  1 
1  V  Thai Ridgeback Dog  595  12 
3  II  Tibetaanse Mastiff  316-318  7 A
5  IX  Tibetaanse Spaniel  890-894  7 B
7  IX  Tibetaanse Terrier  895-901  7 B
3  IX  Toypoedel  862-864  13 A
1  I  Tsjechoslowaakse Wolfhond  18  12 
1  V  Västgötaspets  517  12 
8  VII  Vizsla Korthaar  687-694  8 A

14  VII  Weimaraner, korthaar  664-677  4 
7  VII  Weimaraner, langhaar  678-684  4 
2  I  Welsh Corgi Cardigan  94-95  9 B
1  I  Welsh Corgi Pembroke  96  9 B
1  VIII  Welsh Springer Spaniel  810  4 
2  III  Welsh Terrier  373-374  11 B
1  III  West Highland White Terrier  404  11 B
9  X  Whippet  1043-1051  7 B
8  III  Yorkshire Terrier  436-443  9 A
3  II  Zwarte Russische Terrier  184-186  13 B
1  V  Zweedse Lappenhond  516  5 

13  I  Zwitserse Witte Herdershond  97-109  12 
GRAND TOT. 1061



20 - 31
32 - 35

114 - 115
120

124 - 135
140 - 149
319 - 341
811 - 813

823
825

369
370 - 372
378 - 388
398 - 400
401 - 403
444 - 453
454 - 455
456 - 465
466 - 467
468 - 471
472 - 480

481
482 - 485

63 - 75
150 - 155
156 - 158
210 - 218
489 - 497

1000 - 1012
1037 - 1042
1052 - 1058

664 - 677
678 - 684

703
704 - 705

706
707 - 716
717 - 722
723 - 724
738 - 762

810

Ringindeling - Répartition des rings 04/05/2019

09:00  Ring 1 : Jochen H. Eberhardt (DE)  69
Duitse Herdershond, stokhaar  12
Duitse Herdershond, langstokhaar  4
Saarlooswolfhond  2
Tatrahond  1
Australian Shepherd  12
Bouvier des Flandres  10
Berner Sennenhond  23
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje  3
Perro de Agua Español  1
Lagotto Romagnolo  1

09:00  Ring 2 : Philomena Leonard (IE)  63
Manchester Terrier  1
Parson Russell Terrier  3
Jack Russell Terrier  11
Schotse Terrier  3
Skye Terrier  3
Dashond, korthaar  10
Dashond, langhaar  2
Dashond, ruwhaar  10
Dwergdashond, korthaar  2
Dwergdashond, langhaar  4
Dwergdashond, ruwhaar  9
Kaninchen Dashond, korthaar  1
Kaninchen Dashond, ruwhaar  4

09:00  Ring 3 : Vlastislav Vojtek (SK)  66
Border Collie  13
Dobermann, Schwarz mit rostrotem brand  6
Dobermann, Braun mit rostrotem brand  3
Rottweiler  9
Samojeed  9
Saluki  13
Greyhound  6
Italiaans Windhondje  7

09:00  Ring 4 : Carole Coode (GB)  69
Weimaraner, korthaar  14
Weimaraner, langhaar  7
Pointer  1
Engelse Setter  2
Gordon Setter  1
Ierse Setter  10
Ierse rood-witte Setter  6
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  2
Labrador Retriever  25
Welsh Springer Spaniel  1



56 - 62
488

513 - 514
515
516

518 - 521
522 - 524

525
526 - 527
528 - 529
530 - 532
533 - 549
550 - 554
555 - 558
586 - 591

227 - 250
268 - 275
306 - 312

313
314 - 315
342 - 344

923
924 - 925
926 - 929
930 - 938

164 - 166
167 - 170

171
172 - 177

178
179 - 183
193 - 196
197 - 200

201
202 - 204
205 - 209

276

09:00  Ring 5 : George Kostopoulos (GR)  59
Bearded Collie  7
Groenlandhond  1
Noorse Elandhond Grijs  2
Finse Spits  1
Zweedse Lappenhond  1
Finse Lappenhond  4
Grote Keeshond, wolfsgrijs  3
Middenslag Keeshond, wit  1
Middenslag Keeshond, bruin-zwart  2
Kleine Keeshond, bruin-zwart  2
Kleine Keeshond, oranje en anderskleurig  3
Dwergkeeshond  17
Chow Chow  5
Eurasier  4
Basenji  6

09:00  Ring 6A : Christian Jouanchicot (FR)  61
Engelse Bulldog  24
Cane Corso  8
Pyreneese Berghond  7
Sint Bernard, korthaar  1
Sint Bernard, langhaar  2
Entlebucher Sennenhond  3
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Black and Tan  1
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Tricolour  2
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Ruby  4
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Blenheim  9

09:00  Ring 6B : Billy Henderson (IE)  38
Riesenschnauzer, zwart  3
Middenslag Schnauzer, zwart  4
Middenslag Schnauzer, peper en zout  1
Dwergschnauzer, zwart  6
Dwergschnauzer, peper en zout  1
Dwergschnauzer, zwart-zilver  5
Boxer, Gelb  4
Boxer, Gestromt  4
Duitse Dog, Brindle  1
Duitse Dog, Schwartz  3
Duitse Dog, blauw  5
Cão Fila de Sao Miguel  1



159
160 - 163
189 - 192
316 - 318
350 - 354
355 - 356
357 - 360
361 - 363
364 - 368

375
376 - 377
389 - 395
396 - 397
405 - 409
410 - 411
425 - 431
432 - 435

887 - 889
890 - 894
895 - 901

1013 - 1023
1024 - 1033
1034 - 1036
1043 - 1051
1059 - 1061

79 - 80
618 - 627
687 - 694
830 - 832
838 - 843
865 - 877
878 - 882
939 - 945
946 - 947

09:00  Ring 7A : Jos De Cuyper (BE)  61
Duitse Pinscher, Einfarbig  1
Duitse Dwergpinscher, Schwarzrot  4
Shar-Pei  4
Tibetaanse Mastiff  3
Airedale Terrier  5
Bedlington Terrier  2
Border Terrier  4
Foxterrier Gladhaar  3
Foxterrier Draadhaar  5
Ierse Terrier  1
Irish Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  2
Cairn Terrier  7
Dandie Dinmont Terrier  2
Bull Terrier  5
Miniatuur Bull Terrier  2
American Staffordshire Terrier  7
Australian Silky Terrier  4

09:00  Ring 7B : Unto Timonen (FI)  51
Shih Tzu  3
Tibetaanse Spaniel  5
Tibetaanse Terrier  7
Barsoi  11
Ierse Wolfshond  10
Deerhound  3
Whippet  9
Azawakh  3

09:00  Ring 8A : Iveta Vojteková (SK)  56
Old English Sheepdog  2
Dalmatische Hond  10
Vizsla Korthaar  8
Havanezer  3
Coton de Tuléar  6
Chinese Naakthond, Hairless  13
Chinese Naakthond, Powder Puff  5
Epagneul nain continental, Papillon  7
Epagneul nain continental, Phalène  2



55
81 - 93

110 - 112
113

116 - 119
121

122 - 123
187 - 188
219 - 220
287 - 288
303 - 305
657 - 660
661 - 663

685
686

695 - 696
697
698

699 - 700
701 - 702

251 - 258
436 - 443
486 - 487
498 - 500
563 - 567
814 - 818
819 - 822
981 - 999

36 - 41
42 - 54
94 - 95

96
559 - 562
902 - 905
906 - 922

1
2
3

4 - 11
596

597 - 600
601 - 604

605
606 - 609
610 - 617
628 - 656

09:00  Ring 8B : Augustin Ionescu (RO)  51
Pyreneese Herdershond à face rase  1
Shetland Sheepdog  13
Hollandse Herdershond, korthaar  3
Hollandse Herdershond, langhaar  1
Nederlandse Schapendoes  4
Cão da Serra de Aires  1
Slovenský Cuvac  2
Argentijnse Dog  2
Presa Canario  2
Hovawart  2
Landseer ECT  3
Duitse Staande Hond Korthaar  4
Duitse Staande Hond Draadhaar  3
Braque d'Auvergne  1
Bracco Italiano  1
Heidewachtel  2
Duitse Staande Hond Langhaar  1
Epagneul bleu de Picardie  1
Epagneul picard  2
Drentsche Patrijshond  2

09:00  Ring 9A : Wendy Slayter (AU)  54
Bullmastiff  8
Yorkshire Terrier  8
CANADIAN ESKIMO HOND  2
Alaska Malamute  3
American Akita  5
Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, meerkleurig  5
Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Any solid colour other than black  4
Afghaanse Windhond  19

09:00  Ring 9B : Ingrid Hectors (BE)  47
Beauceron  6
Briard  13
Welsh Corgi Cardigan  2
Welsh Corgi Pembroke  1
Akita  4
Chihuahua, korthaar  4
Chihuahua, langhaar  17

09:00  Ring 10 : Griffin Terence (IE)  62
Belgische Herdershond, Groenendaeler  1
Belgische Herdershond, Laekense  1
Belgische Herdershond, Mechelse  1
Belgische Herdershond, Tervuerense  8
Bloedhond  1
Basset Artésien normand  4
Basset bleu de Gascogne  4
Petit Basset griffon vendéen  1
Basset Hound  4
Beagle  8
Rhodesian Ridgeback  29



725 - 737
763 - 787
788 - 796
797 - 798
799 - 802
803 - 809

824
826 - 827

373 - 374
404

412 - 424
828 - 829
844 - 845
883 - 886

948
966 - 968
969 - 974

12 - 17
18
19

76 - 78
97 - 109
136 - 139
501 - 512

517
568 - 578
579 - 582
583 - 584

585
592 - 593

594
595

833 - 836
837

846 - 847
848

849 - 851
852

853 - 856
857
858

859 - 860
861

862 - 864
949 - 950
951 - 965
975 - 980

09:00  Ring 11A : Ronny Blomme (BE)  63
Flatcoated Retriever  13
Golden Retriever  25
Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour  9
Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour  2
Field Spaniel  4
Engelse Springer Spaniel  7
Barbet  1
Cão de Agua Português  2

09:00  Ring 11B : Wim Wellens (NL)  34
Welsh Terrier  2
West Highland White Terrier  1
Staffordshire Bull Terrier  13
Maltezer  2
Leeuwhondje  2
Lhasa Apso  4
Russian Toy, langhaar  1
Mopshond, Black  3
Mopshond, Other Colours  6

09:00  Ring 12 : Zeferino José Cardoso Silva (PT)  63
Schipperke  6
Tsjechoslowaakse Wolfhond  1
Hrvatski Ovcar  1
Schotse Herdershond Langhaar  3
Zwitserse Witte Herdershond  13
Australian Cattle Dog  4
Siberian Husky  12
Västgötaspets  1
Shiba  11
Pharaohond  4
Mexicaanse Naakthond, standaard  2
Peruaanse Haarloze Hond, groot  1
Podenco Ibicenco, gladhaar  2
Podengo Português, middenslag, lang- en ruwhaar  1
Thai Ridgeback Dog  1

09:00  Ring 13A : Pamela Runderkamp (NL)  47
Bichon frisé  4
Bolognezer  1
Grote Poedel, Wit  2
Grote Poedel, Bruin  1
Grote Poedel, Zwart  3
Grote Poedel, Grijs  1
Middenslag Poedel, Zwart  4
Dwergpoedel, Wit  1
Dwergpoedel, Bruin  1
Dwergpoedel, Zwart  2
Dwergpoedel, Grijs  1
Toypoedel  3
Franse Bulldog, Bont Pied Caille  2
Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  15
Boston Terrier  6



184 - 186
221 - 226
259 - 263
264 - 267
277 - 286
289 - 302
345 - 349

09:00  Ring 13B : Gustaaf Van Den Bosch (BE)  47
Zwarte Russische Terrier  3
Bordeaux Dog  6
Mastiff  5
Mastino Napoletano  4
Newfoundlander  10
Leonberger  14
Grote Zwitserse Sennenhond  5


